## F

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(3) (3) American	
First information of a cognizable crime re	PS Joypur West 2023 FIR No. 49 23 Date 08 04 23
1 Dist PWILLIA Sub Diver Thalda	PS Joypur Ver 2023 FIRNO 4.1122 Date in the
2 DAG Bengal Excisent \$1909. 4	GA(C) DACI Sections
E) Act Sections	(w) Other acts & Sections 20:05W
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No	413
b) Occurrence of Offence Day Sat wice	1 ay Date 08/04/19 Time in between 19:25 and 19:45h
c) Information received Date 08/04/23	Time 20/05h GD 160 413 at the P. S.
4. Type of Information: Whitem Drail typed	the pc 500 wtr from PS
5. Place of Cocumerson and Circumson Dictano	PARON PS East Side from the PS 500 mtr from PS
b) Address In the Shop of - Srich	haran Kaibartya under Joypus PS Dist-Purulia.  Best No. JL NO-66 Anchal VII Joypur.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the	an the mame of P.S. District
6. Complainant / Informant	
M mademy 184	onday
b) Fathers Thurston Wenne Lt M	onohar Monday
Cl District Vane of institu	WG , Wasonamy
e) Address Joypur PS Di.	st-Purcula.
7. Demande a minimistration uninovinaccure	d with full particulars
(Attach separate sheat, if mecessary):	Srich wean Kaibartya Spo-LT Mwewi Kaibartya of Joypur Kaibartyapara PS-Joypur Dist-Purulia
	Sto-LT Mwzuli Karbactya
	of Joupur Kaibarty aparta
	PS- Torupur Dist- phrenia
	3 3 3 3 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7
	,
8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	
9. Priculars of programies stellarings and (Afrago	is senarate sheet if required: 14 (foweteen) bottles
of Country Spirit D	OIL KUSH'
That when all accounts to circles linualist	
10. Total value of proportion stoles fine object	
11. Inquestreporal P. Casens, if any	Of the complainant which is I treated as FIR is attached herewith
12. FIR Contents . White the continues are the man	at the control wing out thick is
	I the tod our FID is attached herewith
	1) Treated tas FIR to miss
	* ***
	commission of offence(s) w/s 46A(c) of the Bengar
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals a	commission of offence(s) u/s
Excise Act 1909	
•	oridirected as perdirection of 1/6 Jerpurps to take up the
registered the case and took up the investigat	on directed SI Hanagebi Roma to take up the
nvestigation/transferred to P. S.	by recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
he Complainand in ormani, aconsad to de correct	A A
ENapon Mandal	( Cc. 8-6)
8 wason Mandal	Margh. Lacharge
08,04,23	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Figure 19 10 points. S
- 1	Manas Kumajo Har GANB
<b>1</b>	Cr of Dist-Pufulish
Signature/Thumb impression of/	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Rolling Stone Manas Kumajo Nama Rank St of policies - purulla Nama Stone Policies - purull
the Compleinant/informant:	Number if any
Rio Coulding Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc.	And the state of t

## Puffhe Inspector-In-Charge, Joypur PS, Dist-Purulia.

Joypur PS GDE No-397 Dated-08/04/2023 (.)

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Sricharan Kaibartya (34 yrs) S/o-Late Muruli Kaibartya of Joypur Kaibartyapara PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia under arrest along with seized articles as per seizer list i.e. 14 (fourteen) bottles country spirit "DIL KUSH" strength measuring 600 ML each bottles out of which one bottle taken as sample under proper seizure with label.

I ASI Swapan Mandal of Joypur PS hereby lodged a written complaint against the above noted arrested accused person to the effect that on today (08/04/2023) at about 18:55 hrs when myself along with C/-3447 Majnu Ansary, NVF/-1021 Bablu Mahato were performed Special Mobile duty vide Joypur PS C.C. No-565 date-08/04/2023, as per my source information I reached at Joypur Atakol Morh in the Shop of Sricharan Kaibartya under Joypur PS and found that the above noted accused person selling country spirit "DIL KUSH" in the shop. On seeing Police persons, he concealed his presence at that shop, but on searching we able to trace out him and also to found that 14 (fourteen) bottles of country spirit "DIL KHUSH" which was kept conceal in this shop. On being asked he disclosed his name and address as noted above. On interrogation he stated that he was selling country spirit to the local people in Joypur Bazar area after collecting from other side but on demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of selling such country sprit. So it is reasonable to believe that he was selling the Id liquor illegally without any documents. So I seized the same under proper seizure list in between 19:25 hrs to 19:45 hrs & label duly signed by him and other available witness after taking 01 bottle of DIL KUSH as sample out of 14 (fourteen) bottle of DIL KHUSH each bottle 600 ML.

During further interrogation he confessed his guilt as such I arrested him today (08/04/2023) at 19:50 hrs as the accused person is liable for prosecution U/S-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Sricharan Kaibartya (34 yrs) S/o- Late Muruli Kaibartya of Joypur Kaibartyapara PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia U/S-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

Received On 8.04.23 at 20:05h

Received On fed Joyphard - 08/04/23 excise Ad 1909

Received No - 494/23 benon Excise Ad 1909

P\$ JS-46 A(C) Of the Benon Mada. **Enclose:** 

Yours Faithfully, Snapos Mondel

(Swapan Mandal) **ASI** of Police PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia

Dated-08/04/2023